## LOWER MILFORD TOWNSHIP

Lehigh County, Pennsylvania Board of Supervisors Regular Meeting

> Recorded for Minute Purposes Thursday, April 20, 2023 6:30 PM

# AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Announcement of Executive Sessions on April 13, 2023, April 17, 2023, April 18, 2023 and April 20, 2023 for Personnel and April 20, 2023 for Litigation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Minutes of March 16, 2023 Regular Meeting for Approval
- 6. Township Treasurer's Report as March 31, 2023:

•	General Fund	\$ 1,328,839.00
•	Historical Registry Fund	5,735.00
•	Sewer Fund	26,629.00
•	Capital Reserve Fund	43,277.00
•	Fire Fund	429,040.00
•	Highway Capital Improvement	325,376.00
•	ARPA of 2021 Fund	76,705.00
•	State Liquid Fuels Tax Account	356,900.00
•	Developer Escrow (Non-Township Funds)	44,828.00

- 7. Authorize Paying April 2023 Bills
- 8. Administrator Report April 20, 2023
- 9. Zoning Report March 2023
- 10. Public Works Report March 2023
- 11. Macungie Ambulance Report March 2023

- 12. Fire Company Report- First Quarter 2023
- 13. Library Report
- 14. Subdivision/ Land Developments

New Subdivision: None

Action on Subdivisions and Land Development: None

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

- 15. Award 2023 Road Bids
- 16. Appointment of Southern Lehigh Public Library Board Representative
- 17. Appoint Resident to Historic Commission

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 18. Approval of Revisions to Employee Handbook
- 19. PENNVEST Review of 2022 Financial Statements Limeport WWTP
- 20. Request for Well Isolation Waiver from Edward F. Kaba, 1680 Limeport Pike, Coopersburg, PA 18036
- 21. Docket 23-03, Appeal of John Camburn at 1706 Wind Hill Road for a Special Exception for Roof Mounted Solar
- 22. Borough of Coopersburg Police and Fire Department Fire Police Request for Assistance for the Coopersburg 5K on Saturday, May 27, 2023

## CORRESPONDENCE:

- 23. Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission Annual Reminder Regarding Encroachments or Incursions on Commission Property
- 24. PSATS 2023 Proposed Resolutions and Nominations Report

Lower Milford Township Board of Supervisors April 20, 2023 Regular Meeting Agenda

- 25. Northampton County Freight Based Land Use Study
- 26. Notification from First Energy/Met Ed of Planned Transmission Line Work on Lower Milford Township Property
- 27. Public Comments
- 28. Meeting Schedule Please See Website
- 29. Adjourn Meeting